
INSTITUTE OF COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANTS OF PAKISTAN 
 

EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT  
 

TENTATIVE  EXAMINATIONS  CALENDAR  FOR  2019-20 
 

WRITTEN EXAMINATIONS  

 

Exam Term Exam Form Submission Schedule Exam Dates 

Fall 2018 Examinations 
With Normal Fee:  Mon, 07-Jan-2019  to  Mon, 28-Jan-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Tue, 29-Jan-2019  to  Thu, 07-Feb-2019 
Mon, 18-Feb-2019  to  Fri, 22-Feb-2019 

Summer 2019 Examinations 
With Normal Fee:  Mon, 01-Apr-2019  to  Mon, 22-Apr-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Tue, 23-Apr-2019  to  Thu, 02-May-2019 
Mon, 13-May-2019  to  Fri, 17-May-2019 

Spring 2019 Examinations 
With Normal Fee:  Mon, 24-Jun-2019  to  Mon, 15-Jul-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Tue, 16-Jul-2019  to  Thu, 25-Jul-2019 
Mon, 19-Aug-2019  to  Fri, 23-Aug-2019 

Winter 2019 Examinations 
With Normal Fee:  Tue, 01-Oct-2019  to  Mon, 21-Oct-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Tue, 22-Oct-2019 to  Thu, 31-Oct-2019 
Mon, 11-Nov-2019  to  Fri, 15-Nov-2019 

Fall 2019 Examinations 
With Normal Fee:  Mon, 23-Dec-2019  to  Mon, 13-Jan-2020 

With 100% Late Fee:  Tue, 14-Jan-2020  to  Thu, 23-Jan-2020 
Mon, 10-Feb-2020  to  Fri, 14-Feb-2020 

 

COMPUTER BASED EXAMINATIONS (CBE) 

 

Exam Term Exam Form Submission Schedule Exam Dates* 

CBE-11, March 2019 
With Normal Fee:  Fri, 01-Feb-2019  to  Wed, 20-Feb-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Thu, 21-Feb-2019  to  Mon, 25-Feb-2019 
Mon, 11-Mar-2019 

CBE-12, June 2019 
With Normal Fee:  Thu, 02-May-2019    to    Wed, 22-May-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Thu, 23-May-2019     to     Fri, 31-May-2019 
Mon, 17-Jun-2019 

CBE-13, September 2019 
With Normal Fee:  Thu, 01-Aug-2019  to  Wed, 21-Aug-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Thu, 22-Aug-2019   to  Fri, 30-Aug-2019 
Mon, 16-Sep-2019 

CBE-14, December 2019 
With Normal Fee:  Mon, 01-Nov-2019  to  Thu, 21-Nov-2019 

With 100% Late Fee:  Fri, 22-Nov-2019  to  Fri, 29-Nov-2019 
Mon, 16-Dec-2019 

CBE-15, March 2020 
With Normal Fee:  Sat, 01-Feb-2020  to  Fri, 21-Feb-2020 

With 100% Late Fee:  Sat, 22-Feb-2020  to  Mon, 02-Mar-2020 
Mon, 16-Mar-2020 

*CBE conclusive dates are subject to number of enrolment and shift-wise allocation. 

NOTE:  All above dates are tentative and subject to any revision by the competent authority. 
 


